PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alsop Louie Capital, LP	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musigy USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	5B Funston Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11717606
Application Number:	12024089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)773-5759

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-773-5700

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: Johnathon L. Potter
Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23239-2/1640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Johnathon L. Potter

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

PATENT 501076518 REEL: 023851 FRAME: 0317

\$80.00 11717

source=Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made effective the 22nd day of January, 2010 by Alsop Louie Capital, LP, with a business address of 1255 Battery Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee, in a Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2009 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 022864, Frame 0507, acquired a security interest in the patents listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Patents") from Musigy USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement and any and all documents or instruments referenced therein was and is extinguished in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee agrees as follows:

Effective January 22, 2010, Assignee hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in all of the Patents attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of law.

[Signature Page Follows]

OHS West:260806090.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this Release of Security Interest to be made effective as of the date first set forth above.

ALSOP LOUIE CAPITAL, L.P.

By: ALSOP LOUIE PARTNERS, L.L.C.,

Its. General Partner

Print Name: Gilman Louie

Title: Managing Member

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SCHEDULE A

Published Patents 20070223675 Method and System For Low Latency High Quality Music Conferencing (Application No. 11/717,606) 20080181260 Method And System For Precise Synchronization Of Audio And Video Streams During A Distributed Communication Session With Multiple Participants (Application No. 12/024,089)

OHS West:260806090.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2010